4.
DC/DC Switching Regulators
SCI7630 Series
SCI7000 Series EPSON 4–1
Technical Manual
S
w
itc

at
or
Sample External Components
Leadless Inductors
TDK NKF453232 series magnetically shielded leadless inductors
Inductance LQ frequency
Device
DC resistance Rated current
Device
(µH)
Qmin
(MHz)
frequency
(Ω-Max.) (mA-Max.)
(MHz-Min.)
NLF453232-390K 39.0 ±10% 50 2.52 13 1.89 44
NLF453232-470K 47.0 ±10% 50 2.52 12 2.10 41
NLF453232-560K 56.0 ±10% 50 2.52 11 2.34 39
NLF453232-680K 68.0 ±10% 50 2.52 10 2.60 36
NLF453232-820K 82.0 ±10% 50 2.52 10 2.86 34
NLF453232-101K 100.0 ±10% 50 0.796 9 3.25 32
NLF453232-121K 120.0 ±10% 50 0.796 8 3.64 30
NLF453232-151K 150.0 ±10% 50 0.796 7 4.16 28
NLF453232-181K 180.0 ±10% 40 0.796 6 5.72 26
NLF453232-221K 220.0 ±10% 40 0.796 5.5 6.30 24
NLF453232-271K 270.0 ±10% 40 0.796 5 6.90 23
NLF453232-331K 330.0 ±10% 40 0.796 4.5 7.54 23
NLF453232-391K 390.0 ±10% 40 0.796 4 8.20 21
NLF453232-471K 470.0 ±10% 40 0.796 3.8 9.20 19
NLF453232-561K 560.0 ±10% 40 0.796 3.6 10.50 18
NLF453232-681K 680.0 ±10% 40 0.796 3.4 12.00 17
NLF453232-821K 820.0 ±10% 40 0.796 3 13.50 16
NLF453232-102K 1000.0 ±10% 40 0.252 2.5 16.00 15
Characteristic response Measurement circuit
1000
10
In

— — 1 mA
pulse measurement
Junction-to-lead thermal resistance θjl — — 23 ˚C/W
Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance θja — — 157 ˚C/W
Characteristics
Smoothing capacitors
NEC MSV series capacitors
Package Rated Static capacitance
Tan δ
Leakage
Device
type voltage (V) (µF)
+25, +85 +125 –55
current (µA)
˚C ˚C ˚C
MSVAOJ475M A 6.3 4.7 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.5
MSVB2OJ106M B2 6.3 10 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.6
MSVB2OJ156M B2 6.3 15 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.9
MSVBOJ156M B 6.3 15 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.9
MSVCOJ336M C 6.3 33 0.08 0.1 0.12 2.0
MSVD2OJ686M D2 6.3 68 0.08 0.1 0.12 4.2
MSVDOJ686M D 6.3 68 0.08 0.1 0.12 4.2
Note
The figures on the previous pages show data from the documents of various manufactures.  For further details,
please contact the relevant manufacture.
1.40.80.6

VR = VRM,
— — 1 mA
pulse measurement
Junction-to-lead thermal resistance θjl — — 23 ˚C/W
Junction-to-ambient thermal resistance θja — — 157 ˚C/W
Package Static capacitance
Tan δ
Leakage
Device
type
Voltage (V)
(µF)
+25, +85 +125 –55
current (µA)
˚C ˚C ˚C
MSVA0J475M A 6.3 4.7 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.5
MSVB20J106M B2 6.3 10 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.6
MSVB20J156M B2 6.3 15 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.9
MSVB0J156M B 6.3 15 0.08 0.1 0.12 0.9
MSVC0J336M C 6.3 33 0.08 0.1 0.12 2.0
MSVD20J686M D2 6.3 68 0.08 0.1 0.12 4.2
MSVD0J686M D 6.3 68 0.08 0.1 0.12 4.2
Note
The figures on the previous pages show data from the documents of various manufacturers.  For further details,
please contact the relevant manufacturer.
Diodes